
USMS  SCM  TOP 10  RELAYS  -  1986 

****************************   

RELAYS: WOMEN 200  M.   FREE   

****************************   

100-119                        

INLAND EMPIRE        2:14.72   

  LINDA CONNELLY          28   

  LESLIE ALLAN            28   

  ROBIN DURANT            30   

  PATTY NOYES             31   

SAN MATEO            2:23.14   

  SUE IVAZES              28   

  KATHY KEHOE             27   

  SUZIE WHARTON           28   

  KIM KROTZ               34   

                               

120-159                        

INLAND EMPIRE        2:15.03   

  CATHERINE CHAY          31   

  CARRIE SLOVER           33   

  ELIN ZANDER             32   

  SHARON SCHNEIDER        25   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:18.10   

  RENEE VAN WAGONER       33   

  DAYLE COYLE             33   

  GIA CUMMISK             25   

  LORI CLARK              31   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:19.75   

  LINDA CONNELLY          28   

  LESLEY ALLAN            28   

  ROBIN DURANT            30   

  SHIRLEY KNOTT           39   

LINCOLN              2:21.62   

  BARB SPIETH             34   

  REBECCA PAULEDES        30   

  PAM CHENEY              29   

  MARY POHLMANN           41   

LEXINGTON            2:45.60   

  DORIS NEUMAN            31   

  GAIL O'MALLEY           31   

  BETSY CHAPPELL          30   

  MEG SMITH               30   

                               

160-199                        

INLAND EMPIRE        2:35.74   

  KAY TOMLINSON           38   

  JENNIE HAROLD           64   

  BECKY HOFFMAN           33   

  SANDY BUCKLEY           27   

CENT. FLORDIA        2:47.67   

  CHRIS CAREY             32   

  PENNY POTTER            38   

  RACHAEL ERWIN           66   

  CASSIE SMALL            38   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:54.09   

  SHIRLEY KNOTT           39   

  BETTY HANSON            51   

  LILLY ANDERSON          55   

  ANN WRIGHT              34   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:04.18   

  JEAN BLALOCK            36   

  ANN MURPHY              37   

  ANN APP                 36   

  NATALIE CONCIE          62   

                               

200-239                        

LAKESIDE             2:46.32   

  MARY JANE MULLINS       55   

  CAROL FERGUSON          55   

  JOYCE VOIT              52   

  SHARON RECEVEUR         42   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:06.18   

  MARIAH CLARKE           63   

  PEGGY EVERETT           56   

  MILDRED WOLTERS         45   

  PAT CHOISSER            47   

SHARKS               3:15.59   

  Y. FRISCHERTZ           69   

  MILDRED VALLAS          71   

  KATHLEEN PILIE          42   

  PATRICIA ARNOLD         47   

****************************   

RELAYS: WOMEN 200  M. MEDLEY   

****************************   

100-119                        

SAN DIEGO            2:20.92   

  CATHY NEVILLE           29   

  DAWN CARLSON            25   

  BARBARA DUNBAR          37   

  DIANA DOLAN-EVANS       28   

OKLAHOMA             2:24.80   

  LOUISE CLEARY           32   

  JANET LATHAM            27   

  LISA GRIFFIN            27   

  ANITA WALKER            29   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:32.04   

  ROBIN DURANT            30   

  PATTY NOYES             31   

  LINDA CONNELLY          28   

  LESLIE ALLAN            28   

                               

120-159                        

INLAND EMPIRE        2:33.31   

  CARRIE SLOVER           33   

  SHARON SCHNEIDER        25   

  HEATHER DEWITT          35   

  CATHERINE CHAY          31   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:34.55   

  ROBIN DURANT            30   

  SHIRLEY KNOTT           39   

  LINDA CONNELLY          28   

  LESLEY ALLAN            28   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:37.94   

  DIANE ROTHENBERG        33   

  ESTER KOCH              43   

  SANDY BUCKLEY           27   

  BECKY HOFFMAN           33   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:45.02   

  PATTI SEEBECK           27   

  ELIN ZANDER             31   

  ROBYN RICHARDS          30   

  SUE DURKIN              33   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:46.45   

  JOAN NESLUND            34   

  J. GALBRAITH            45   

  LORI CLARK              31   

  DAYLE COYLE             33   

LEXINGTON            3:03.20   

  GAIL O'MALLEY           31   

  DORIS NEUMAN            31   

  MEG SMATH               30   

  BETSY CHAPPELL          30   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:31.18   

  CAROLYN DICKSON         37   

  MARRIANNE SHIELDS       32   

  OPAL OLSON              41   

  DEBRA JANZEN            30   

                               

160-199                        

INLAND EMPIRE        3:18.70   

  BETTY HANSON            51   

  LILLY ANDERSON          55   

  SHIRLEY KNOTT           39   

  ANN WRIGHT              34   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:35.95   

  JEAN BLALOCK            36   

  ANN MURPHY              37   

  ANN APP                 36   

  NATALIE CONCIE          62   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:51.48   

  JANA SHAW               37   

  KITTY TOMINEY           41   

  MARILYN SISCO           51   

  SUNNY NELSON            41   

                               

200-239                        

SAN DIEGO            2:44.85   

  BETSY JORDAN            49   

  ALICIA COLEMAN          61   

  ADRIENNE PIPES          52   

  JANET LAMOTT            51   

LAKESIDE             3:28.25   

  MARY JANE MULLINS       55   

  CAROL FERGUSON          55   

  JOYCE VOIT              52   

  SHARON RECEVEUR         42   

CENT. FLORDIA        3:37.66   

  CHRIS CAREY             32   

  MARTHA PARNELL          66   

  CASSIE SMALL            38   

  RACHAEL ERWIN           66   

INLAND EMPIRE        4:09.82   

  MILDRED WOLTERS         45   

  PAT CHOISSER            47   

  MAUREEN SCHMAHL         65   

  PEGGY EVERETT           56   

INLAND EMPIRE        5:03.31   

  ANNIE MCKENZIE          43   

  JAN BAKER               43   

  MARIAH CLARKE           62   

  ST.MODONNA BUDER        55   

****************************   

RELAYS: M E N 200  M.   FREE   

****************************   

100-119                        

ANDERSON             1:50.17   

  STAN FRIED              36   

  KEVIN NEWTON            25   

  JOHN PLISCO             25   

  HERB STEVENS            33   

OREGON               1:57.74   

  MIKE WARREN             35   

  JIM BENDIS              25   

  MICHAEL DOUGLAS         28   

  PAUL SMITH              30   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:02.12   

  DARIN DONALDSON         26   

  ROGER COBURN            28   

  MICHAEL BORGMAN         32   

  NORMAN REID             33   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:07.78   

  DON STORY               25   

  STEVE PICERNE           26   

  PAT MCCHESNEY           35   

  TIM O'KEEFE             27   

                               

120-159                        

INLAND EMPIRE        1:48.19   

  SCOTT CROWDER           26   

  RANDY WILLIS            31   

  SCOTT NEUHAUS           32   

  RICH ADAMS              33   

STROH'S              1:50.98   

  ED MILLER               36   

  DAVID BRIGGS            33   

  TOM YOUNGER             30   

  TOM MORAN               33   

EMPIRE               1:52.29   

  STEVE SOKOLOW           29   

  DEAN MORRIS             27   

  MIGUE CASTRO            28   

  ABRAHAM MELAMED         41   

INLAND EMPIRE        1:55.78   

  TIM O'KEEFE             28   

  DON STORY               26   

  JOE KINNEY              35   

  JERRY SCHEIBNER         34   

CHARLESTON           1:58.26   

  GEORGE FISETTE          45   

  SCOTT GUTHRIE           42   

  DAVID PARLER            30   

  SCOTT RICHARDS          27   

HAWKEYE              1:59.47   

  RAMSEY VAN HORN         35   

  RUSS WALKER             30   

  RAY MERNAUGH            35   

  RICK STUCK              26   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:01.64   

  DOUG WILLIAMS           37   

  NEIL ROMNEY             27   

  TIM BURNHAM             27   

  GARY CUMMISK            30   

ANDERSON             2:02.25   

  STEWART TEDFORD         31   

  JOHN MELTON             35   

  JOE KOVAZ               38   

  STEPHEN CRAWFORD        35   

SYLVANIA             2:05.49   

  TOM BRUCE               36   

  JIM BAEHREN             35   

  ROGER SHAMBAUGH         26   

  JIM DONALDSON           42   

CLRWATER LARGO       2:05.97   

  BOB NICHOLS             28   

  JOE BIONDI              43   

  MIKE KLINE              46   

  JIM STINE               35   

                               

160-199                        

OREGON               1:55.57   

  DONALD SMITH            40   

  BERT PETERSEN           47   

  BRIAN LANGLAIS          40   

  ROBERT SMITH            42   

EMPIRE               2:05.16   

  CARLO ORMANDY           45   

  DAVID JAMES             37   

  MIKE ROSS               37   

  FOSTER DE JESUS         50   

EMPIRE               2:07.50   

  PAUL MICHAEL            57   

  PETER CAMERON           39   

  MARK CATAN              29   

  PETER HEOTIS            35   

EMPIRE               2:08.69   

  BERNIE SENGSTOCK        49   

  JOE BOLZE               46   

  RON MUGAVIN             48   

  OZWALD KAPP             47   

CENT. FLORDIA        2:10.94   

  MATT MCDONALD           25   

  STEVE HUMMER            30   

  NORMAN SKJERSA          70   

  ROBERT SCOTT            39   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:15.25   

  RENE COMEAUX            41   

  JOHN BLAOCK             35   

  CHANNON MURPHY          37   

  DAVID DABOLL            49   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:16.33   

  ERNIE BRENNECKE         43   

  JOE NAIDEN              40   

  DARRYL KNOTT            40   

  GORDON KEZELE           39   

LAKESIDE             2:19.53   

  WILLIAM TINGLEY         36   

  DAVID CANNON            44   

  CHRIS RIVERS            40   

  RICHARD SCHEU           45   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:19.54   

  ELBRIDGE PUCKETT        57   

  MICHAEL DAVIS           48   

  DAVID ZANDER            37   

  DON STORY               26   

METAIRIE Y           2:35.39   

  STEVEN JAHNCKE          45   

  BAN BOUDREAUX           39   

  SAL SEGRETTO            46   

  ROB BLACKERBY           40   

                               

200-239                        

OREGON               2:10.36   

  STEVE BARRETT           39   

  GILBERT YOUNG           64   

  HUGH RICHARDS           65   

  BERT PETERSEN           47   

D.BOWER'S BOLTS      2:24.51   

  DICK BOWER              56   

  MIKE OFFNER             72   

  R. RODRIGUE             52   

  GEDGE GAYLE             47   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:25.50   

  CLARKE THOMPSON         54   

  MARK SNYDER             53   

  ROSS BORNFLETH          49   



USMS  SCM  TOP 10  RELAYS  -  1986 

  PAUL BORG               49   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:28.13   

  BILL DAVIES             49   

  BOB OLSON               44   

  BILL ODMAN              66   

  DICK HAUNSCHILD         49   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:37.31   

  AIBREY DODD             63   

  JIM DUKELOW             46   

  WILFRED PICKLES         51   

  JACK GRIFFIN            58   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:40.23   

  JAY BEELER              63   

  DAVID CONNELLY          75   

  CRAIG BRACE             37   

  PHIL BROWN              41   

                               

240-279                        

EMPIRE               2:36.98   

  JAMES PITTS             55   

  ART TEBBINS             56   

  JAMES BURNS             82   

  ANDY IANARELLA          52   

EMPIRE               2:42.08   

  JACK KEEFE              70   

  JAMES FORBES            60   

  ROBERT METH             57   

  EDWIN MORTIMER          69   

****************************   

RELAYS: M E N 200  M. MEDLEY   

****************************   

100-119                        

ANDERSON             2:05.07   

  HERB STEVENS            33   

  STAN FRIED              36   

  KEVIN NEWTON            25   

  JOHN PLISCO             25   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:34.13   

  DON STORY               25   

  STEVE PICERNE           26   

  CHANNON MURPHY          37   

  TIM O'KEEFE             27   

                               

120-159                        

SYLVANIA             2:08.40   

  JIM BAEHREN             35   

  JIM BERTZ               29   

  DON BAKER               25   

  JOHN HENSON             31   

EMPIRE               2:16.39   

  RON WITTLOCK            51   

  TOSMI SUGAMA            39   

  PETER HEOTIS            35   

  MARK CATAN              29   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:17.40   

  DON STORY               26   

  TIM O'KEEFE             28   

  JOE KINNEY              35   

  DAVID ZANDER            37   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:17.42   

  GARY CUMMISK            30   

  DOUG WILLIAMS           37   

  NEIL ROMNEY             27   

  TIM BURNHAM             27   

SNAKE RIVER          2:19.94   

  MARK FINKE              32   

  ERIC RIDGWAY            25   

  GARY JOHNSON            37   

  PHIL CODD               37   

HAWKEYE              2:20.76   

  RICK STUCK              26   

  RAY MERNAUGH            35   

  RAMSEY VAN HORN         35   

  RUSS WALKER             30   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:22.22   

  DARIN DONALDSON         26   

  JOHN HENDERSON          34   

  ROGER COBURN            28   

  MICHAEL BORGMAN         32   

ANDERSON             2:23.57   

  PAUL WARD               44   

  STEWART TEDFORD         31   

  JOE KOVAZ               38   

  TOMMY DRAWDY            25   

CENT. FLORDIA        2:24.69   

  HARRIS ROSEN            46   

  MATT MCDONALD           25   

  RICK HALL               37   

  MARTIN BERNSTEIN        28   

SYLVANIA MSTRS       2:36.24   

  TOM BRUCE               36   

  FRANK EICHSTAEDT        44   

  WAYNE CROWTHER          35   

  JIM DONALDSON           42   

                               

160-199                        

OREGON               2:12.81   

  MARK SCHWYHART          32   

  ROBERT SMITH            42   

  BERT PETERSEN           47   

  BRIAN LANGLAIS          40   

LAKESIDE             2:25.88   

  WILLIAM TINGLEY         36   

  DAVID CANNON            44   

  CHRIS RIVERS            40   

  RICHARD SCHEU           45   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:27.92   

  RENE COMEAUX            42   

  DAVID DABOLL            49   

  JOHN BLAOCK             35   

  DOUG MEYERS             38   

EMPIRE               2:48.65   

  ED MICCA                39   

  BERNIE SENGSTOCK        49   

  JIM DESIMONE            43   

  TOM PARROTT             32   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:57.13   

  CHANNON MURPHY          38   

  MICHAEL DAVIS           48   

  DAVID ZANDER            38   

  CRAIG BRACE             37   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:05.23   

  JOHN NAIDEN             40   

  ERNIE BRENNECKE         43   

  MARK SNYDER             52   

  DARRYL KNOTT            40   

                               

200-239                        

SAN DIEGO            2:14.27   

  BILL EARLEY             49   

  LLOYD SKRAMSTAD         52   

  DAVE DRUM               51   

  KEN KIMBALL             56   

TOLEDO YMCA          2:30.12   

  DENNIS THAYER           40   

  DAVE BARNES             57   

  BILL HAMILTON           44   

  CARL DORCUS             59   

OREGON               2:31.82   

  GILBERT YOUNG           64   

  HUGH RICHARDS           65   

  BERT PETERSEN           47   

  STEVE BARRETT           39   

EMPIRE               2:35.38   

  RON MUGAVIN             48   

  JOE BOLZE               46   

  ART TEBBINS             56   

  JAMES PITTS             55   

BLUE ASH Y           2:37.78   

  BOB WILLIAMS            47   

  ED LEVEY                54   

  D. CHISHOLM             51   

  BOB KOENIG              48   

ST.PETERSBURG        2:48.44   

  FRANK TILLOTSON         71   

  RAU BURNS               51   

  HAROLD FERRIS           55   

  ART FRIEDLAND           55   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:00.59   

  CLARKE THOMPSON         54   

  MARK SNYDER             53   

  ROSS BORNFLETH          49   

  PAUL BORG               49   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:01.75   

  ELBRIDGE PUCKETT        57   

  CHASE COPELAND          32   

  DAVID DABOLL            50   

  JAY BEELER              64   

EL CAMINO            3:07.26   

  GARY MCDOWELL           43   

  JOHN ZUPON              45   

  DENNIS MCNULTY          40   

  LARRY MCNULTY           74   

                               

280-319                        

LONG BEACH           2:49.78   

  TOM LIND                69   

  WOODY BOWERSOCK         73   

  JACK GARNAUS            70   

  BILL SHOTT              76   

****************************   

RELAYS: MIXED 200  M.   FREE   

****************************   

100-119                        

INLAND EMPIRE        2:02.73   

  DARIN DONALDSON         28   

  MICHAEL BORGMAN         32   

  LESLIE ALLAN            28   

  LINDA CONNELLY          28   

BREVARD              2:04.73   

  PAM BIEGERT             29   

  KRISTY SPILGER          25   

  PATRICK CURETON         28   

  RALPH LOTSPEICH         27   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:23.56   

  DON STORY               25   

  ROBERTA SCHMITZ         28   

  BOB HENAGER             35   

  JOY HARMON              26   

                               

120-159                        

ST LOUIS             1:59.06   

  JEANNE HANISCH          26   

  SUSAN RICHMOND          25   

  GEORGE ROLBY            38   

  LEO LETENDRE            33   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:04.25   

  DAVID ZANDER            37   

  ELIN ZANDER             31   

  ROBYN RICHARDS          30   

  JOE KINNEY              34   

CENT. FLORDIA        2:09.08   

  KAREN HEMSLEY           33   

  ANNE EASTERLING         29   

  GARY MATYKO             33   

  LARRY PECK              32   

NEWMAN UPTOWN        2:09.83   

  CANDACE LANG            36   

  SUSU KEARNEY            40   

  STEVE EMLIN             31   

  GERALD VETTER           32   

WISCONSIN            2:13.65   

  ROB WATSON              37   

  EDITH JACOBSEN          39   

  ROBIN SAVAGE            29   

  DAVID HACKERT           27   

CENT. FLORDIA        2:22.22   

  CASSIE SMALL            38   

  STEVE HUMMER            30   

  CHRIS CAREY             32   

  MARTIN BERNSTEIN        28   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:22.89   

  NORMAN REID             33   

  JOHN NAIDEN             40   

  PATTY NOYES             31   

  ROBIN DURANT            30   

OREGON               2:25.33   

  D.WAYNE BAKER           42   

  RICHARD RIESS           28   

  JEAN MCFARLANE          32   

  KAREN ROACH             44   

TRIAD MASTERS        2:32.03   

  JIM WYNN                31   

  NAN WARD                40   

  BILL WARD               41   

  PEGGY BUTLER            33   

EMPIRE               2:37.99   

  KEN CHERKOFF            35   

  AMY BIKOFF              29   

  HELEN LAUER             32   

  GEORGE WAFFLE           35   

                               

160-199                        

INLAND EMPIRE        2:10.29   

  J. GALBRAITH            45   

  BOB GREGSON             50   

  LORI CLARK              31   

  DOUG WILLIAMS           37   

WISCONSIN            2:14.98   

  PAUL JONETH             38   

  BARBARA GREENMAN        39   

  NANCY KRANPITZ          41   

  DICK PITMAN             42   

EMPIRE               2:26.32   

  FREYDA FAIVUS           33   

  JANE ALPERT             38   

  V. CAPOBIANCO           53   

  TOM CRACARIA            43   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:27.50   

  ELBRIDGE PUCKETT        57   

  MICHAEL DAVIS           48   

  HEATHER DEWITT          35   

  ELIN ZANDER             32   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:36.34   

  SHIRLEY KNOTT           39   

  ANN WRIGHT              34   

  ERNIE BRENNECKE         43   

  LESLIE BORNFLETH        49   

WISCONSIN            2:51.27   

  MIKE LAABS              28   

  MAISIE SCIBORSKI        62   

  BETTY KENDALL           66   

  MARTIN ZENS             31   

                               

200-239                        

D.BOWER'S BOLTS      2:33.70   

  DICK BOWER              56   

  VICKIE BUCCINO          40   

  ROSE KARIKER            67   

  BOB RIEMERS             43   

ST.TAMMANY           2:40.37   

  REA MANN                74   

  DOUG HOLMES             50   

  JAYNE LAMBKE            47   

  BILL BABCOCK            38   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:46.88   

  CLARK THOMPSON          54   

  MARK SNYDER             52   

  LILLY ANDERSON          55   

  BETTY HANSON            51   

WISCONSIN            2:54.88   

  JOHN BAUMAN             56   

  CONNIE GUIST            39   

  FRAN ZEUMER             66   

  FRANK FELD              56   

CENT. FLORDIA        2:56.06   

  RICK HALL               37   

  MARTHA PARNELL          66   

  RACHAEL ERWIN           66   

  HARRIS ROSEN            46   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:27.00   

  MAUREEN SCHMAHL         65   

  MARIAH CLARKE           63   

  CRAIG BRACE             37   

  CHANNON MURPHY          38   

EMPIRE               3:29.24   

  PAT FARNSWORTH          55   

  DAISY KLEIN             60   

  LOUIS KLEIN             62   

  ALEX MOSKOWITY          62   

****************************   

RELAYS: MIXED 200  M. MEDLEY   

****************************   

100-119                        
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STROH'S              2:06.55   

  PATRICIA MORAN          26   

  DAVID BRIGGS            33   

  TOM YOUNGER             30   

  MARY PALKER             28   

CHARLESTON           2:10.42   

  SCOTT RICHARDS          27   

  DAVID PARLER            30   

  JUDITH KATTERMAN        27   

  KATIE MCNAMARA          31   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:18.70   

  LESLEY ALLAN            28   

  LINDA CONNELLY          28   

  BRIAN MCGUIRE           26   

  DARIN DONALDSON         26   

BREVARD              2:27.80   

  PAM BIEGERT             29   

  PATRICK CURETON         28   

  RALPH LOTSPEICH         27   

  KRISTY SPILGER          25   

                               

120-159                        

EMPIRE               2:18.25   

  KAREN FARNSWORTH        29   

  FOSTER DE JESUS         50   

  ABRAHAM MELAMED         41   

  GWEN DEELY              36   

OREGON               2:19.88   

  ROBERT SMITH            42   

  SANDI ROUSSEAU          38   

  MARK SCHWYHART          32   

  SUSAN ALBRIGHT          30   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:21.54   

  CARRIE SLOVER           33   

  TIM O'KEEFE             28   

  CATHERINE CHAY          31   

  JERRY SCHEIBNER         34   

CHARLESTON           2:22.57   

  JAN PESAVENTO           35   

  SCOTT GUTHRIE           42   

  MARY DOWLEN             31   

  GEORGE FISETTE          45   

CENT. FLORDIA        2:25.66   

  KAREN HEMSLEY           33   

  LARRY PECK              32   

  KURT WICKIZER           31   

  ANGELA DICKEY           28   

CLRWATER LARGO       2:34.70   

  JOE BIONDI              43   

  LINDA BLUME             36   

  BARBARA KOEPP           29   

  BOB NICHOLS             28   

OREGON               2:35.45   

  MIKE WARREN             35   

  KATHY IMWALLE           35   

  PAUL SMITH              30   

  B.J. SULLIVAN           37   

WISCONSIN            2:37.12   

  ROBIN SAVAGE            29   

  EDITH JACOBSEN          39   

  ROB WATSON              37   

  DAVID HACKERT           27   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:40.39   

  ROBIN DURANT            30   

  SHIRLEY KNOTT           39   

  JOHN NAIDEN             40   

  GEORGE KEZELE           39   

EMPIRE               2:45.15   

  RON WITTLOCK            51   

  TOSMI SUGAMA            39   

  MARSHA BELFORD          29   

  LAURIE HASTINGS         33   

                               

160-199                        

OREGON               2:13.41   

  ROBERT SMITH            42   

  CATHY IMWALLE           35   

  BERT PETERSEN           47   

  SANDI ROUSSEAU          38   

CENT. FLORDIA        2:16.32   

  HARRIS ROSEN            46   

  TED DIPPY               60   

  ANNE EASTERLING         28   

  CASSIE SMALL            38   

WISCONSIN            2:28.87   

  NANCY KRANPITZ          41   

  BARBARA GREENMAN        39   

  DICK PITMAN             42   

  PAUL JONETH             38   

EMPIRE               2:35.78   

  JANE                    41   

  CHRISTINE ZIMMET        38   

  BERNARD GUTTILLA        60   

  JAMES JOHNSEN           50   

INDUSTRY HILLS       2:36.30   

  KAREN RUBIN             36   

  LEE ARTH                61   

  JERRY RICHARDS          40   

  JANET ROYER             45   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:45.17   

  ANN APP                 37   

  DAVID DABOLL            50   

  JOE KINNEY              35   

  ANN MURPHY              38   

INLAND EMPIRE        2:50.69   

  RICK PIPER              38   

  JENNIE HAROLD           64   

  DANSY BUCKLEY           27   

  GAIL SHAW               37   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:34.66   

  MAUREEN SCHMAHL         65   

  MICHAEL DAVIS           48   

  DAVID ZANDER            38   

  PAT CHOISSER            47   

                               

200-239                        

SAN DIEGO            2:53.00   

  DIANA SILVA             64   

  FRANCESCA CONDON        45   

  GORDON GILLIN           55   

  DAVE LAMOTT             51   

INLAND EMPIRE        3:20.87   

  AIBREY DODD             63   

  JANE PICKLES            37   

  JACK GRIFFIN            58   

  MARK SNYDER             53   

                               

240-279                        

WISCONSIN            3:35.46   

  FRANK FELD              56   

  JOHN BAUMAN             56   

  MAISIE SCIBORSKI        62   

  BETTY KENDALL           66   

INLAND EMPIRE        4:12.32   

  PEGGY EVERETT           56   

  ELBRIDGE PUCKETT        57   

  MARIAH CLARKE           63   

  JAY BEELER              64   

  


